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The Air Force SBIR|STTR Commercialization Readiness Program (CRP) accelerates the transition of
SBIR|STTR-developed technologies into real-world military and commercial applications. CRP provides a strategic process
that links Air Force centers and the Air Force Research Laboratory to evaluate and align needs with innovative solutions.

Since its inception in 2006, CRP has helped improve technology transition outcomes by connecting stakeholders and
leveraging investments from outside the SBIR/STTR Program, also known as Phase Ill funding.

The Air Force SBIR|STTR CRP team consists of SBIR acquisition R&D technology analysts (TAs), who are
integrated into the centers, technical directorates and program offices to assist in developing topics and identifying
mechanisms for SBIR|STTR projects nearing completion.

Commercialization makes technology more readily available — thereby bringing down its cost — and provides an opportunity
for small business to grow and profit from its work, which generates a measurable impact on the national economy.

Three key elements must be present to initiate the transition process:
» Defined customer (Air Force Program Office, major defense contractor, etc.)
» Defined need (driven by the customer)

» SBIR|STTR technology that meets a need and shows high potential for providing viable results

Stakeholders can participate in the Air Force SBIR|STTR CRP in several ways:

SBIR|STTR Awardees
» Work with the technical point of contact (TPOC) to identify technology needs and customers for the solutions

» Work with the TAs after the CRP process is initiated

» Participate in Small Business Industry Days (SBIDs)
Major Defense Contractors

» Suggest topic ideas for consideration

 Participate in SBIDs and Technology Interchange Meetings (TIM)

» Work with the TPOCs and TAs to identify potential SBIR|STTR solutions to technology gaps
Air Force Customers

 Participate in generating and sponsoring SBIR|STTR topics

» Participate in Center/Program Executive Officer sponsored SBIDs

» Work with the TAs to identify transition candidates
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U.S. AIR FORCE SBIR|STTR PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE LEADERSHIP
DAVID SE{E{DY JMS h) WEMY OSWALDO DELACRUZ
; Infrastructure Manager

The Air Force Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR) and Small Business Technology Transfer (STTR) Programs
expedite the transition of innovative technologies to the warfighter through the Commercialization Readiness Program (CRP).

If you cannot reach someone on this list visit our website for the most current information.

AIR FORCE RESEARCH LABORATORY
AEROSPACE SYSTEMS - Donna McBroom| donna.mcbroom.ctr@us.af.mil
AIR FORCE OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH - Michael Bilinski | michael.bilinski.ctr@us.af.mil
DIRECTED ENERGY - Michael Williams| michael.williams.241.ctr@us.af.mil
711" HUMAN PERFORMANCE WING - Donna McBroom| donna.mcbroom.ctr@us.af.mil
INFORMATION - Michael Bilinski | michael.bilinski.ctr@us.af.mil
MATERIALS AND MANUFACTURING - Donna McBroom| donna.mcbroom.ctr@us.af.mil
MUNITIONS - Shelly Leugers | shelly.leugers.ctr@us.af.mil
SENSORS - Donna McBroom| donna.mcbroom.ctr@us.af.mil
SPACE VEHICLES - Michael Williams] michael.williams.241.ctr@us.af.mil

AIR FORCE SUSTAINMENT CENTER
Mario Rios (Hill AFB, UT) | mario.rios.7.ctr@us.af.mil

Seth Turnipseed (Tinker AFB, OK) | seth.turnipseed.ctr@us.af.mil

AIR FORCE TEST CENTER
Anthony Androsky | anthony.androsky.ctr@us.af.mil

AIR FORCE LIFE CYCLE MANAGEMENT CENTER
Gavin Tovrea (Eglin AFB, FL) | gavin.tovrea.1.ctr@us.af.mil

Joe Minior (Hanscom AFB, MA) | joseph.minior.ctr@us.af.mil

AIR FORCE NUCLEAR WEAPONS CENTER
Anthony Androsky | anthony.androsky.ctr@us.af.mil

F-35 JOINT STRIKE FIGHTER PROGRAM OFFICE

SPACE & MISSILE SYSTEMS CENTER
Natalya Turner | natalya.turner.1.ctr@us.af.mil

-----

A~
3 IRSSTTR

01/2019

TIR.AF.MIL | AFSBIRSTTR-INFO@US.AF.MIL




